
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 1026 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1**2** On page 4, delete line 23 and insert the following:**3** "(6) Three Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Nine
4 Dollars"**5** AMENDMENT NO. 2**6** On page 5, delete lines 23 through 27**7** AMENDMENT NO. 3**8** On page 6, at the beginning of line 1, change "(D)" to "(C)"**9** AMENDMENT NO. 4**10** On page 6, at the beginning of line 4, change "(E)" to "(D)"**11** AMENDMENT NO. 5**12** On page 6, at the beginning of line 7, change "(F)" to "(E)"**13** AMENDMENT NO. 6**14** On page 6, at the beginning of line 12, change "(G)" to "(F)"**15** AMENDMENT NO. 7**16** On page 6, at the beginning of line 16, change "(H)" to "(G)"**17** AMENDMENT NO. 8**18** On page 6, at the beginning of line 19, change "(I)" to "(H)"**19** AMENDMENT NO. 9**20** On page 6, delete lines 25 through 29 and on page 7, delete lines 1 through 9 and insert the
21 following:**22** "(1) The amount appropriated out of the Overcollections Fund out of nonrecurring
23 revenues for the supplemental payment of debt defeasance, not to exceed Thirty-Seven
24 Million Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars (\$37,002,124).**25** (2) Second, the treasurer shall transfer the amount appropriated out of the
26 Overcollections Fund out of nonrecurring revenues for the supplemental payment of the
27 unfunded accrued liability of the Louisiana State Employees' Retirement System and the
28 Teachers' Retirement System of Louisiana, not to exceed Six Million Dollars (\$6,000,000).**29** (3) Third, the treasurer shall transfer the next Twenty-Five Million Dollars
30 (\$25,000,000) to the Budget Stabilization Fund.

1 (4) Five percent of any remaining nonrecurring revenues within the Overcollections
2 Fund shall be available for appropriation to the unfunded accrued liability of the Louisiana
3 State Employees' Retirement System and the Teachers' Retirement System of Louisiana."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 10

5 On page 8, delete lines 13 through 15